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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATE  APRIL 28, 1987

TIME DAY
7:45 a.m. TUESDAY

ouTt

PHONE

ACTIVITY

T:45

8:55

9:00

9:36

-

9:37

10:32

11:00
11:03

11:03

12:03
12:06

12:53

9:26

9:37

10:27

10:53

11:03

12:03

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff
Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff

The President met with:

James A. Baker III, Secretary of the
Treasury

James C., Miller, Director of the Office of
Management and Budget (OMB)

Mr. Baker

Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

Mr. Duberstein

William L. Ball III, Assistant for
Legislative Affairs

The President participated in a meeting Republican
Congressional leaders to discuss pending trade
and budget legislation. For a list of atten-
dees, see APPENDIX "A."

The President met for a national security briefing
with:
Mr. Carlucci
Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs
Mr. Baker

The President met with Mr. Carlucci.
The President went to the Cabinet Room.
The President participated in a National Security

Council (NSC) meeting. For a list of atten-
dees, see APPENDIX "B."

The President returned to the Oval Office.
The President had lunch in the Oval Office study.

The President telephoned the First Lady. The call
was not completed.

The President met with:
(continued)
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THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATE  APRIL 28, 1987

TIME DAY

1:53 p.m. TUESDAY

ouT

PHONE

1:55

2:05

2:35

LL}

3:10

3:30

3:54

2:04

2:32

3:03

4:00

Mr. Baker
Mr. Carlucci
Mr. Ball

The President met with:

Senator Gordon Humphrey (R-New Hampshire)

Mr. Baker
Mr. Carlucci
Mr. Ball

The purpose of the meeting was to discuss
Senator Humphrey's recent trip to Pakistan

and to receive a letter from the Prime
Minister.

The President met for a briefing on his upcoming
interview with White House correspondents with:

Mr. Baker

Mr. Duberstein

Mr. Carlucci

Thomas C. Griscom, Assistant for
Communications and Planning

Marlin Fitzwater, Assistant for Press

Relations

The President participated in an interview with:
Jerry Watson, correspondent for the Chicago

Sun Times

Owen Ullman, correspondent for Knight-Ridder

James Gerstenzang, correspondent
Los Angeles Times

Jerry O'Leary, correspondent for
Washington Times

Julie Johnson, correspondent for
Baltimore Sun

Tom Brazaitis, correspondent for
Cleveland Plain-Dealer

Mr. Griscom

Mr. Fitzwater

The President met with Mr. Fitzwater.
The President met with:

Mr. Baker

Mr. Duberstein

A.B. Culvahouse, Jr., Counsel

The President talked with the First Lady.

for the
the
the

the
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THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE  APRIL 28, 1987

TIME DAY
4:16 p.m. TUESDAY

IN ouT PHOME ACTIVITY
4:16 4:39 The President met with:
Richard B. Wirthlin, President of Decision
Making Information, Washington, D.C.
Mr. Baker
4:32 R | The President was telephoned by his son,
Michael E. Reagan. The call was not
completed.
4:40 The President went to the doctor's office.
4:42 The President returned to the second floor
Residence,
4:56 | 6:07 The President met in the study with:
Richard M. Nixzxon, former President
Mr. Baker
Mr. Carluccei
7:00 The President and the First Lady had dinner.
10:00 The President retired.
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