THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN					1
LOCATION		DATE	APRIL	28,	1987	
THE WHITE HO WASHINGTON,		TIME	7:45 a	. m.	TUESDAY	

WASHINGTON, D.C.		•••	7:45 a.M. TUESDAT
IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:45			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
8:55			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:00	9:26		The President met with: Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff Kenneth M. Duberstein, Deputy Chief of Staff
9:36	9:37		The President met with: James A. Baker III, Secretary of the Treasury James C. Miller, Director of the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Mr. Baker Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National Security Affairs Mr. Duberstein William L. Ball III, Assistant for Legislative Affairs
9:37	10:27		The President participated in a meeting Republican Congressional leaders to discuss pending trade and budget legislation. For a list of attendees, see APPENDIX "A."
10:32	10:53		The President met for a national security briefing with: Mr. Carlucci Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Mr. Baker
11:00	11:03		The President met with Mr. Carlucci.
11:03			The President went to the Cabinet Room.
11:03	12:03		The President participated in a National Security Council (NSC) meeting. For a list of attendees, see <a a="" b."<="" href="#APPENDIX">
12:03			The President returned to the Oval Office.
12:06			The President had lunch in the Oval Office study.
12:53		P	The President telephoned the First Lady. The call was not completed.
1:53	1:55		The President met with: (continued)

THE WHITE HOUSE	THE DAILY DIARY O	F PRESIDENT RON	ALD REAGA	AN	page	2
LOCATION		DATE	APRIL 28	, 1987		
THE WHITE HO	USE	TIME		DAY		
WASHINGTON,		1:53 p.m	. TUESD	AY		

IN	OUT PHONE		ACTIVITY		
			Mr. Baker Mr. Carlucci Mr. Ball		
1:55	2:04		The President met with: Senator Gordon Humphrey (R-New Hampshire) Mr. Baker Mr. Carlucci Mr. Ball The purpose of the meeting was to discuss Senator Humphrey's recent trip to Pakistan and to receive a letter from the Prime Minister.		
2:05	2:32		The President met for a briefing on his upcoming interview with White House correspondents with: Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein Mr. Carlucci Thomas C. Griscom, Assistant for Communications and Planning Marlin Fitzwater, Assistant for Press Relations		
2:35	3:03		The President participated in an interview with: Jerry Watson, correspondent for the Chicago Sun Times Owen Ullman, correspondent for Knight-Ridde James Gerstenzang, correspondent for the Los Angeles Times Jerry O'Leary, correspondent for the Washington Times Julie Johnson, correspondent for the Baltimore Sun Tom Brazaitis, correspondent for the Cleveland Plain-Dealer Mr. Griscom Mr. Fitzwater		
3:10	3:11		The President met with Mr. Fitzwater.		
3:30	3:42		The President met with: Mr. Baker Mr. Duberstein A.B. Culvahouse, Jr., Counsel		
3:54	4:00	R	The President talked with the First Lady.		

THE WHITE HOUSE THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 3

LOCATION
THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

TIME

4:16 p.m. TUESDAY

IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
1:16	4:39		The President met with: Richard B. Wirthlin, President of Decision Making Information, Washington, D.C. Mr. Baker
4:32		R	The President was telephoned by his son, Michael E. Reagan. The call was not completed.
4:40			The President went to the doctor's office.
4:42			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
4:56	6:07		The President met in the study with: Richard M. Nixon, former President Mr. Baker Mr. Carlucci
7:00			The President and the First Lady had dinner.
0:00			The President retired.
			e v
- 1			